

14.05.2018

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave.

Present: Sh. R.K. Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.M.L. Vashishta, Ld counsel for respondent no.4.

Sh. Vijay Kr Malhthora, Ld counsel for respondent no.2.

Sh. R.D. Vats, Ld counsel for respondent no.4A and 4 B.

Sh. Manu Bansal, Ld counsel for respondent no.3.

Reply has been filed on behalf of respondent no.2 to objections filed on behalf of respondent no.3.

Original Will handed over by respondent no.4 to petitioner, and the petitioner has filed the same on record.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, list for the same purpose on 05.06.2018.

(A.Ahlmad)