

PC No. 30/17

Krishan Kumar Bansal vs. State & ors.

17.01.2019

(10:40am to 10:50am)

Present : Sh. Ram Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vijay Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.

Sh. Salman, proxy counsel for respondent no.3.

Ms. Sikha Poddar, proxy counsel for respondent no.4.

Matter is listed for PE. Affidavit is already stated to have been filed, however, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 and proxy counsel for respondent no. 4 submits that, they have not received the copy.

Petitioner submits that, their chambers were lying locked, However, now the copies have been given to them.

Apart from the Will propounded by the petitioner and the death certificate, there is no other document to be tendered through the witness.

Though, the petitioner witness is present, however, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 is not ready for the cross examination saying that, he has received the copy only today.

As such, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for the same purpose.

List again for PE on 18.02.2019.

Date is given as per the convenience and diary of Ld. Counsel of each side.

pk

(Sujata Kohli)
Addl. District Judge (Central)
Pilot Court
17.01.2019