

PC No. 30 of 17

Krishan Kumar Bansal vs. State & Anr.

18.02.2019

Present : Petitioner in person with Sh. R.K. Sharma, Advocate.

Sh. Vijay Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.

Sh. Manu Bansal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3.

**Ms. Shikha Poddar, proxy counsel for counsel for respondent
no.4.**

Sh. R.D. Vats, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4a and 4b.

PW-1 examined, cross examined at length. Remaining cross
examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3.

List for :-

a). On 23.02.2019 for the remaining cross examination of PW-1.

b). On 05.04.2019 for evidence of both the attesting witnesses.

c). On 10.04.2019 for evidence of the concerned doctor.

**All the requisite steps for summoning the witnesses be taken
well in time.**

(Laxmi Kant Gaur)
Addl. District Judge (Central)

18.02.2019

pk